
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

11 

17 

62 

20 

49 

97 

45 

34 

56 

77 

2 

72 

14 

15 

32 

57 

51 

10 

7 

5 

122 

37 

53 

22 

61 

66 

88 

71 

91 

09 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 

John Black 

TJ Acker 

Steve Fogg 

Jack Willes 

Mark Ballengee 

Thomas W Burt 

Umberto Milletti 

Whitney Strickland 

Andre Perra 

Lee Douglas 

Vince Balch 

Paul Marino 

Tom Miserendino 

Perry Richardson 

Bill Booth 

Robert Breton 

Brian Cashion 

Charlie Pigeon 

Alexander Bermudez 

Craig Zaph 

Corey Condit 

Michael Boyle 

John MacIntyre 

Mike McCarthy 

Craig Reeder 

Court Cardinal 

Douglas Stewart 

Jay Rosenthal 

Robert Sachs 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

1:54.179 

1:54.813 

1:55.384 

1:55.626 

1:56.250 

1:56.410 

1:56.491 

1:56.598 

1:56.603 

1:56.770 

1:57.045 

1:57.045 

1:57.066 

1:57.215 

1:57.337 

1:57.481 

1:57.531 

1:57.722 

1:57.968 

1:57.984 

1:58.181 

1:58.198 

1:58.315 

1:58.870 

1:58.918 

1:59.130 

1:59.420 

2:00.216 

2:00.726 

2:02.698 

In Session 

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1  

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1  

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #1  

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1  

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1  

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #1  

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

2nd Overall Time 

1:54.320 

1:54.861 

1:55.617 

1:55.922 

1:56.839 

1:56.899 

1:56.679 

1:56.884 

1:56.609 

1:57.244 

1:57.166 

1:57.215 

1:57.246 

1:57.439 

1:57.550 

1:57.697 

1:57.638 

1:58.204 

1:57.975 

1:58.019 

1:58.341 

1:58.483 

1:58.367 

1:59.144 

1:59.549 

1:59.464 

1:59.847 

2:00.580 

2:01.417 

2:03.080 

2nd Session 

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1  

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1  

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #1  

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #1  

Qualifying #2 

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Qualifying #2 

Official Race Sat 

Official Race Sat 

Hometown 

Bakersfield, CA 

Olympic Valley, CA 

Saugus, CA 

West Linn, OR 

Palm Desert, CA 

Shafter, CA 

Woodway, WA 

Hillsborough, CA 

League City, Tx 

Portland, OR 

Portland, OR 

San Diego, CA 

Chatsworth, CA 

London UK 

Los Gatos, CA 

Cupertino, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Gilbert, AZ 

Abeline,TX 

Pasadena, CA 

New York, NY 

Scottsdale, AZ 

Santa Clara, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Huntington Beach,CA 

Scottsdale, AZ 

Carson City, NV 

Northridge, CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

San Francisco, CA 

Make/Model 

2011 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1988 SCCA ENT SRF3 

1994 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1992 SCCA Ent SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprise SRF3 

1996 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

2015 SCCA ENT SRF 

1995 SCCA Enterprise SRF3 

1993 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SR3 

SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA Ent SRF3 

1988 SRF 

1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Printed: 4/28/2018 7:19:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery 

Region Chief Stewad: Maggie Jardine 

Series Director: Ken Patterson 

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour 

Group 1 SRF3  - 5310 

Q1,Q2,R1 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

HOOSIER RACING TIRE

SCCA SUPER TOUR


