

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles



Warren Smith Memorial- SCCA Super Tour

Group 1 SRF3 - 5310

Q1,Q2,R1

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	11	Mike Miserendino	SRF3	1:54.179	Qualifying #2	1:54.320	Qualifying #2	Bakersfield, CA	2011 SCCA Ent SRF3
2	17	John Black	SRF3	1:54.813	Official Race Sat	1:54.861	Official Race Sat	Olympic Valley, CA	1985 SCCA Ent SRF3
3	62	TJ Acker	SRF3	1:55.384	Qualifying #2	1:55.617	Qualifying #2	Saugus, CA	SCCA Ent SRF3
4	20	Steve Fogg	SRF3	1:55.626	Qualifying #2	1:55.922	Qualifying #2	West Linn, OR	2007 SCCA Ent SRF3
5	49	Jack Willes	SRF3	1:56.250	Qualifying #2	1:56.839	Qualifying #1	Palm Desert, CA	1988 SCCA ENT SRF:
6	97	Mark Ballengee	SRF3	1:56.410	Official Race Sat	1:56.899	Official Race Sat	Shafter, CA	1994 SCCA Ent SRF3
7	45	Thomas W Burt	SRF3	1:56.491	Qualifying #2	1:56.679	Qualifying #2	Woodway, WA	1990 SCCA Ent SRF3
8	34	Umberto Milletti	SRF3	1:56.598	Qualifying #1	1:56.884	Qualifying #2	Hillsborough, CA	2006 SCCA Ent SRF3
9	56	Whitney Strickland	SRF3	1:56.603	Qualifying #2	1:56.609	Qualifying #2	League City, Tx	SCCA Ent SRF3
10	77	Andre Perra	SRF3	1:56.770	Qualifying #1	1:57.244	Qualifying #1	Portland, OR	SCCA Ent SRF3
11	2	Lee Douglas	SRF3	1:57.045	Qualifying #2	1:57.166	Official Race Sat	Portland, OR	1991 SCCA Ent SRF3
12	72	Vince Balch	SRF3	1:57.045	Official Race Sat	1:57.215	Official Race Sat	San Diego, CA	2008 SCCA Ent SRF3
13	14	Paul Marino	SRF3	1:57.066	Official Race Sat	1:57.246	Official Race Sat	Chatsworth, CA	SCCA Ent SRF3
14	15	Tom Miserendino	SRF3	1:57.215	Qualifying #1	1:57.439	Official Race Sat	London UK	2016 SCCA Ent SRF3
15	32	Perry Richardson	SRF3	1:57.337	Qualifying #2	1:57.550	Qualifying #2	Los Gatos, CA	SCCA Ent SRF3
16	57	Bill Booth	SRF3	1:57.481	Qualifying #1	1:57.697	Qualifying #2	Cupertino, CA	2016 SCCA Ent SRF3
17	51	Robert Breton	SRF3	1:57.531	Qualifying #2	1:57.638	Qualifying #2	San Francisco, CA	1992 SCCA Ent SRF3
18	10	Brian Cashion	SRF3	1:57.722	Qualifying #2	1:58.204	Qualifying #2	Gilbert, AZ	2016 SCCA Enterprise
19	7	Charlie Pigeon	SRF3	1:57.968	Qualifying #2	1:57.975	Qualifying #2	Abeline,TX	1996 SCCA Ent SRF3
20	5	Alexander Bermudez	SRF3	1:57.984	Qualifying #1	1:58.019	Qualifying #1	Pasadena, CA	SCCA Ent SRF3
21	122	Craig Zaph	SRF3	1:58.181	Qualifying #2	1:58.341	Official Race Sat	New York, NY	2015 SCCA ENT SRF
22	37	Corey Condit	SRF3	1:58.198	Official Race Sat	1:58.483	Official Race Sat	Scottsdale, AZ	1995 SCCA Enterprise
23	53	Michael Boyle	SRF3	1:58.315	Qualifying #1	1:58.367	Qualifying #1	Santa Clara, CA	1993 SCCA Ent SRF3
24	22	John MacIntyre	SRF3	1:58.870	Qualifying #2	1:59.144	Qualifying #2	San Jose, CA	SCCA Ent SR3
25	61	Mike McCarthy	SRF3	1:58.918	Official Race Sat	1:59.549	Qualifying #2	Huntington Beach,CA	SCCA SRF3
26	66	Craig Reeder	SRF3	1:59.130	Official Race Sat	1:59.464	Official Race Sat	Scottsdale, AZ	2010 SCCA Ent SRF3
27	88	Court Cardinal	SRF3	1:59.420	Official Race Sat	1:59.847	Official Race Sat	Carson City, NV	1988 SRF
28	71	Douglas Stewart	SRF3	2:00.216	Qualifying #2	2:00.580	Qualifying #2	Northridge, CA	1988 SCCA Ent SRF3
29	91	Jay Rosenthal	SRF3	2:00.726	Official Race Sat	2:01.417	Official Race Sat	Woodland Hills, CA	SCCA Ent SRF3
30	09	Robert Sachs	SRF3	2:02.698	Official Race Sat	2:03.080	Official Race Sat	San Francisco, CA	SCCA Ent SRF3





Orbits